OP \$40.00 97573723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akshatha Shetty		11/15/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ByteBloom LLC	
Street Address:	2803 Kalliam Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97573723	MAKERS BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9162358232

Email: bryan@repettolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan E. Repetto

Address Line 1: 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Repetto Law, P.C.

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan E. Repetto
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan E. Repetto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 11152023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Service Mark] Assignment is made effective ________, by and between Akshatha Shetty and Bytebloom LLC.

WHEREAS, Akshatha Shetty, an individual (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration and Application (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"):

Makers Bar ⊗

Applied-for trademark or service mark, Serial No. 97/573,723

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Bytebloom LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR

____Docusigned by: Uksliatha Shutty

11/15/2023

Akshatha Shetty

RECORDED: 11/15/2023

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0836